Print this page

Reply To Query Regarding Trading Activity	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	
Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	Ms. Tan Kim Tew
Designation *	Sr. Executive, Corporate Service
Date & Time of Broadcast	27-Dec-2012 15:40:07
Announcement No.	00026
>> Announcement Details The details of the announcement start here	

This reply is in response to a query by 27-12-2012 the Singapore Exchange on *

Description *

Please refer to the attached file.

Attachments

Announcement_SGXqueries_271212_3.pdf
Total size = 60K
(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

RESPONSE TO SGX QUERIES REGARDING TRADING ACTIVITY

Mewah International Inc. (the "Company") would like to respond to some queries raised by Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") on 27 December 2012 regarding a substantial increase in the price of the Company shares today.

SGX-ST Query 1:

Are you aware of any information not previously announced concerning you (the issuer), your subsidiaries or associated companies which, if known, might explain the trading? - If yes, the information must be announced immediately.

Company's response:

We confirm that we are not aware of any information not previously announced concerning the Company, subsidiaries or associated companies which might explain the trading.

SGX-ST Query 2:

Are you aware of any other possible explanation for the trading?

Company's response:

We are not aware of any other possible explanation for the trading.

SGX-ST Query 3:

Can you confirm your compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule 703?

Company's response:

We confirm that to the best of our knowledge and understanding, we are in compliance with the listing rules and, in particular, listing rule 703.

For any corporate communication, contact:

Name	: Mr. Rajesh Chopra
Designation	: Group Chief Financial Officer
Contact number	: (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773
Email	: rajesh@mewahgroup.com

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 27 December 2012